Form CX



25 The North Colonnade Canary Wharf London E14 5HS

Tel: +44 (0)20 7066 1000 Fax: +44 (0)20 7066 1099

www.fca.org.uk

CO-OPERATIVE AND COMMUNITY BENEFIT SOCIETIES ACT 2014

Acknowledgement of application for recording of a charge and direction as to the time limit for submitting the application for the purposes of part 5 of the Act.

Name of Society: Bristol Community Energy Limited

Register No. 31313 R

Acknowledgement

The application dated **17 May 2017** for the recording of a charge on assets of the abovenamed society which was created or evidenced by an instrument dated **15 April 2016** and made between **Bristol Community Energy Limited** and **Community Investment Fund L.P. t/a Social and Sustainable Capital LLP** a certified true copy of which was annexed thereto, was delivered to the Financial Conduct Authority on **2 June 2016**.

Direction

The application was delivered to the Financial Conduct Authority more than 21 days after the date the charge was created. The Financial Conduct Authority hereby directs, in the exercise of the power conferred upon it under Part 5 of the Act that the time limit for the delivery of the charge be extended until **2 June 2016**, the date on which the application was received by the Financial Conduct Authority.

Date: **16 June 2017**

- (1) BRISTOL COMMUNITY ENERGY LIMITED T/A
 BRISTOL ENERGY CO-OPERATIVE
- (2) COMMUNITY INVESTMENT FUND L.P. (ACTING THROUGH ITS GENERAL PARTNER, SOCIAL AND SUSTAINABLE CAPITAL LLP

FIXED CHARGE OF SHARES

in respect of

SEVERN COMMUNITY

ENERGY ONE C.I.C.

LISA QUIGLEY FCILEX
Chartered Legal Executive
Goughs Solicitors, 23 Pickwick Road,
Corsham, Wiltshire, SN13 9BH.

Michelmores

Woodwater House
Pynes Hill
Exeter EX2 5WR
DX 135608 EXETER 16
Tel: 01392 688688
Fax: 01392 360563



Release or satisfaction of a charge

Section 1 - About this form

Use this form to notify us of release or satisfaction of a charge under the Cooperative and Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 (including credit unions); or Co-operative and Community Benefit Societies Act (Northern Ireland) 1969, and The Credit Unions (Northern Ireland) Order 1985.

For information about our approach to charges under the Co-operative and Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 please see our guidance at http://www.fca.org.uk/static/documents/fg15-12.pdf

Please note that this form, including any details provided on the form, will be made available to the public through the Mutuals Public Register: https://mutuals.fca.org.uk.

Section 2 – About this application

2.1 What is the name and register number of your society?

| Society name | Bristol Community Energy Limited |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Register number | 31313 R |

2.2 Who can we contact about this application?

| Name | Joanna Hossack | |
|---------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Role | Associate, Foot Anstey LLP | |
| Email address | Joanna.hossack@footanstey.com | |
| Phone number | +44 2380 172211 | |

Section 3 – About the charge

| 3.1 | What | are | you | applying | for? |
|-----|------|-----|-----|----------|------|
|-----|------|-----|-----|----------|------|

| Release of a charge | |
|-----------------------------------|-------------|
| Complete satisfaction of a charge | \boxtimes |
| Partial satisfaction of a charge | |

3.2 When was the charge satisfied or released?

| 0 6 | 0 7 | 2 0 | 2 0 | |
|-----|-----|-----|-----|--|
|-----|-----|-----|-----|--|

3.2 Please confirm you have attached a copy of both the original acknowledgment certificate and the first page of the charge:

Yes ⊠

3.3 Give details below of the property no longer charged e.g. address, or the amount by which the charge was partially satisfied

All the property, rights, title, interests and other assets mortgaged or charged to The Community Investment Fund L.P. (acting through its General Partner, Social and Sustainable Capital LLP) (the "**Lender**") by or pursuant to the fixed charge over shares (in respect of Severn Community Energy One C.I.C.) granted by Bristol Community Energy Limited (trading as Bristol Energy Co-operative) in favour of the Lender dated 15th April 2016.

Section 4 – Signature

4.1 This must be signed by the Secretary of the society

| Signature | |
|-----------|---------------|
| A. L.C. | |
| Full name | Hugh Prentice |
| Date | 10/7/20 |

Section 5 - Declaration

5.1 Please complete this statutory declaration

An officer of the society or credit union must complete this section:

| Name | Andy O'Brien |
|------|--------------|
| Role | Director |

I do solemnly and sincerely declare that the particulars entered on this form in relation to the specified charge or floating charge are true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835.

| Signature | | |
|------------------------------|---------|--|
| A m. 6 | | |
| Date | 10/7/20 | |
| This was declared before me, | a: | |
| Solicitor | | |
| Commissioner for oaths | | |
| Notary Public | | |
| Justice of the Peace | | |
| | | |
| Name | | |
| Declared at: | | |
| Signature | | |
| Date | | |

Section 6 – Submitting this form

Please submit a signed, scanned version of your application by email to: mutual.societies@fca.org.uk

Or please submit by post to:

Mutual Societies Financial Conduct Authority 12 Endeavour Square London E20 1JN